City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Gold Star Wives of America, Inc

In recognition of:

Your dedicated mission to preserving and enhancing benefits to surviving U.S. Military spouses and children. We applaud your commitment to providing members of Gold Star families assistance and support, and we thank you for honoring our U.S. servicemen who have made the Supreme sacrifice.

A warm welcome to Boston!

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By: Solven Alynn

President of the City Council

Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: Cen Stage

Date: July/41/2022